2023-2024 2. CADET FEMENI .

Season report (created on Feb 23, 2024)

Basketball Stats
Overall Record: 14-16 Home Record: 6-10 Away Record: 8-6 Assistant

Season Shot chart

651-1968 80-479 571-1489 288-603
Field goals 3 pointers 2 pointers Free throws
FG % 3PTS % 2PTS % FT %
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3. BARGA CBS-B
5. FEMENI MARESME UEB B
4. NAYOX CBF LLEIDA
1. CB GRUP BARNA VERMELL
8. BASQUETPIA SABADELL TARONJA
7.CB CORNELLA B
6. LLUISOS DE GRACIA B
3.BARGA CBS-B
5. FEMENI MARESME UEB B
4. NAYOX CBF LLEIDA
9, CBF CERDANYOLA CADET PRIMER ANY
1. CB GRUP BARNA VERMELL
7.CB CORNELLA B
LIMA-HORTA BASQUET
CLUB JOVENTUT DE BADALONA B
Total

Average
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11271/

12112/21
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3/19/22

3127122

413/22

Home
Away
Home
Home
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Home
Home
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Home
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Away
Away
Home

Away

38-101

51-43

82-50

55-60

62-55

61-46

61-73

29-77

78-35

54-48

44-39

64-69

73-57

36-39

56-64

FG

14-53

19-78

3585

21-53

26-66

22-58

2380

11-54

3272

2281

15-54

26-70

28-66

11-59

2247

651-1969

21.7-65.6

26.4%

24.4%
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44 4%
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18.6%
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33.1%

33.1%

3PTS

1-10

417

6-24
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2-12

2-18

0-16

514

1-15
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2-18
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217

7-18
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0.0%
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11-36

24-52

25-50

9-42

1529

571-1490

19.0-49.7
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24.6%
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39.0%
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28.9%
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31.8%
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38.3%
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10-16
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12-32
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40.0%
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1.1
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1
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31
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859

28.6

10
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14
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2 0
30
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11
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18

12

559

18.6

21

23

22
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18.7
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ADIVISORIA MATARO MARESME 2007~ 4/9/22
Azulejos Moncayo CBZ 4/10/22
Casademont Zaragoza 4/11/22

Torrelodones B 4/11/22
Marianistas 4/12/22
BUrgos 4/12/22
Azulejos Moncayo CBZ 4/13/22
AE MINGUELLA C-DRIVIM 4/23/22
7.CB CORNELLA B 5/1/22
LIMA-HORTA BASQUET 5/8/22
CLUB JOVENTUT DE BADALONAB  5/14/22
ADIVISORIA MATARO MARESME 2007 5/21/22
AE MINGUELLA C-DRIVIM 5/29/22
Femeni Sant Adria 6/11/22
Manresa CBF 6/12/22
Total
Average
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Home
Home
Away
Home
Away
Away
Home
Home
Home
Away
Home
Away
Away
Home

Home

55-78
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44-65

41-76
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47-55
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19-58
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19-60

22-60

26-68

20-69
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21-55
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651-1969

21.7-65.6

33.3%

39.2%

32.8%

32.0%
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32.5%

31.7%
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32.0%
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0.0%
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0.0%
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35.6%

34.7%

48.8%

431%

30.8%

38.1%
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50.0%

43.3%

47.8%
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Season Box score

¢] 3PTS 2PTS FT Rebounds
Player Games  MIN AVG FGM-FGA  FG% 3PM-3PA  3P% 2PM-2PA  2P% FTM-FTA FT% OREB DREB REB AVG AST TOV STL BLK SR
1 Julia Solé 29 500:30 1715 98 34 38140  27.1% 6-46 13.0% 3294  340% 1632 50.0% 14 40 54 19 52 77 32 3 0 29 38
2 Laia Vila 23 358:23 1534 102 44 39112  34.8% 0-6 00% 39106 36.8% 2447  51.1% 35 35 70 30 17 70 31 4 0 32 39
6 Abril Farré 28 36735 13.07 60 2.1 2593 26.9% 2-28 7.1% 23-65  35.4% 813 61.5% 16 44 60 21 26 51 24 7 0 45 18

8 Laia Vergé 30 475:57 1551 88 2.9 31-148  20.9% 17102 16.7% 14-46 30.4% 919 47.4% 13 35 48 16 16 55 32 2 0 49 25
9 Ares Vergé 29 458:09 1547 101 3.5 39141 27.7% 11-63 17.5%  28-78 35.9% 12-19  632% 10 23 33 1.1 16 33 13 1 0 38 15
16 Wande Diakite 30 629:15 20:58 217 7.2 96237  40.5% 3-26 11.5% 93211 441%  22-45  489% 109 158 267 89 25 78 63 10 0 46 50
17 Laia Monné 30 491:49 16:23 126 42 47-148  31.8% 8-33 242% 39115 339% 2459  40.7% 60 108 168 56 20 63 38 54 0 79 47
18  Joana Franch 30 481:11  16:02 63 2.1 2694 27.7% 6-32 18.8% 2062  32.3% 516 313% 20 39 59 20 33 68 14 0 0 49 17
20 Joana lbds 30 628:50 20:57 147 49 53169  31.4% 5-39 12.8% 48130 36.9% 3672  50.0% 25 111 13 45 39 65 92 22 0 15 63
21 Sabrin Elhilali 30 539:34 1759 207 6.9 79220 35.9% 8-36 222% 71184  386% 4194  436% 13 58 71 24 30 105 71 9 0 76 92
23 Queralt Solé 30 580:30  19:21 363 121 137297  46.1% 7-31 22.6% 130-266 48.9% 82151  543% 90 110 200 67 40 99 61 20 0 66 110
24 Duna Pomés 30 467:45 1535 74 25 30-140  21.4% 6-35 171% 24105  22.9% 8-27 29.6% 15 54 69 23 16 8 15 1 0 29 42

Total 1670 557 651-1969 33.1%  80-479  16.7% 571-1490 38.3%  288-603 47.8% 430 825 1255 418 333 859 497 135 0 559 562

Opponents 1809 60.3 672-1926 34.9% 148-669  22.1% 524-1257 41.7% 317-659 48.1% 413 769 1182 394 329 718 505 74 0 571 89
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Team statistics

2. CADET FEMENi Opponents
e
Field Goal Percentage 651-1969 (33.1%) 672-1926 (34.9%)
3 Point Field Goals Percentage 80-479 (16.7%) 148-669 (22.1%)
2 Point Field Goals Percentage 571-1490 (38.3%) 524-1257 (41.7%)
Free Throws Percentage 288-603 (47.8%) 317-659 (48.1%)
eFG% 35.1% 38.7%
TSA 2234.3 2216.0
TS% 37.4% 40.8%
FTr 30.6% 34.2%
Offensive Rebounds 430 (14.3) 413(13.8)
Defensive Rebounds 825 (27.5) 769 (25.6)
Rebounds 1255 (41.8) 1182 (39.4)
L e
Points 1670 (55.7) 1809 (60.3)
3PT Points 240 (8.0) 444 (14.8)
Free Throw Points 288 (9.6) 317 (10.6)
Points per shot 0.85 0.94
Assists 333(11.1) 329 (11.0)
Turnovers 859 (28.6) 718 (23.9)
Steals 497 (16.6) 505 (16.8)
Blocks 135 (4.5) 74 (2.5)
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Stats

Points
Field goals made
Field goals attempted
3 pointers made
3 pointers attempted
2 pointers made
2 pointers attempted
Free throws made
Free throws attempted
Offensive Rebounds
Defensive Rebounds
Rebounds
Assists
Turnovers
Steals

Blocks

Value

35

87

24

29

66

32

25

34

54

21

39

27

9

Team Season Highs
Date

11/13/21

11/13/21

5/29/22

4/3/22

11/13/21

11/13/21

2/12/22

4/9/22

3/27/22

2/12(22

5/21/22

2/12/22

2/5/22

10/23/21

2/12/22

6/12/22

Opponent

4. NAYOX CBF LLEIDA
4. NAYOX CBF LLEIDA
AE MINGUELLA C-DRIVIM
CLUB JOVENTUT DE BADALONA B

4. NAYQOX CBF LLEIDA

4. NAYOX CBF LLEIDA

4. NAYOX CBF LLEIDA
ADIVISORIA MATARG MARESME 2007

LIMA-HORTA BASQUET

4. NAYOX CBF LLEIDA
ADIVISORIA MATARO MARESME 2007

4. NAYOX CBF LLEIDA

5. FEMENI MARESME UEB B
3. BARGA CBS-B
4. NAYOX CBF LLEIDA

Manresa CBF
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Individual Season Highs

Stats Value Player Date Opponent
Points 27 Queralt Solé 4/10/22 Azulejos Moncayo CBZ
Minutes 33:58 Joana Ibds 5/21/22 2. CADET FEMENI
Field goals made 10 Queralt Solé 4/10/22 Azulejos Moncayo CBZ
Field goals attempted 21 Queralt Solé 2/12/22 2. CADET FEMEN(
3 pointers made 2 Laia Vergé 11/13/21 4. NAYOX CBF LLEIDA
3 pointers attempted 6 Laia Vergé 11/13/21 4. NAYOX CBF LLEIDA
2 pointers made 10 Queralt Solé 6/12/22 Manresa CBF
2 pointers attempted 18 Queralt Solé 2/12/22 2. CADET FEMEN/
Free throws made 7 Queralt Solé 2/26/22 2. CADET FEMENI
Free throws attempted 14 Queralt Solé 6/12/22 Manresa CBF
Offensive Rebounds 12 Wande Diakite 2/12/22 2. CADET FEMENI
Defensive Rebounds 11 Wande Diakite 5/21/22 2. CADET FEMENI
Rebounds 16 Wande Diakite 5/1/22 7.CB CORNELLA B
Assists 7 Jilia Solé 2/12/22 2. CADET FEMENI
Turnovers 10 Queralt Solé 2/26/22 2. CADET FEMENI
Steals 8 Joana Ibés 1/22/22 6. LLUISOS DE GRACIA B
Blocks 6 Laia Monné 6/12/22 Manresa CBF
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Legend

MIN Minutes Played

PF-PA Points in favour - Points against

FGA Field Goals Attempted

3PM 3 Point Field Goals Made

3P% 3 Point Field Goals Percentage -> (3PM / 3PA) * 100

2PA 2 Point Field Goals Attempted

FTM Free Throws Made

FT% Free Throws Percentage > (FTM / FTA) * 100

DREB Defensive Rebounds

AST Assists

STL Steals

SR Shots rejected

PFD Personal Fouls Drawn

TSA True Shooting Attempts -> FGA + 0.44 * FTA

FTr Free throw rate -> (FTA/ FGA) * 100
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